High commutation and voltage immunity
for life automation
Thyristors, Triacs,
AC switches and A.S.D™
Content
1
Product symbols ..................................................................................3

current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
4A
T435T-600FP TO‑220FPAB Snubberless™ 4 600 @ 125 °C 30 125 35, 35, 35 5.3 @ 125 °C 750 @ 125 °C
6 A
BTA06T-600CWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 6 600 @ 125 °C 45 125 35, 35, 35 8 @ 125 °C 750 @ 125 °C
T610T-8T(1) TO‑220AB Logic level
tab non insulated 6 600 @ 150 °C or
800 @ 125 °C 45 150 or
125 10, 10, 10 5.5 @ 125 °C or

of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
Z0103N SOT‑223, TO‑92 GLASS Logic level 1 800 8 125 ‑ 3, 3, 3, 5 0.44 10
Z0107N SOT‑223, TO‑92 GLASS Logic level 1 800 8 125 ‑ 5, 5, 5, 7 0.44 20
Z0109N SOT‑223, TO‑92 GLASS Logic level 1 800 8 125 ‑ 10, 10, 10, 10 0.44 50
Z0110N SOT‑223, TO‑92 GLASS Standard 1 800 8 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 25 0.44 100
4 A Triacs
T405Q-600 DPAK, IPAK Logic level 4 600 35 125 ‑ 5, 5, 5, 10 1.8 10
Z0402MF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 600 20 125 ‑ 3, 3, 3, 3 0.5 10
Z0405MF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 600 20 125 ‑ 5, 5, 5, 5 1 20
Z0409MF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 600 20 125 ‑ 10, 10, 10, 10 2 100
Z0410MF TO‑202‑3 Standard 4 600 20 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 25 5 200
BTA04-600S TO‑220AB Logic level 4 600 40 110 ‑ 10, 10, 10, 10 1.8 10
Z0402SF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 700 20 125 ‑ 3, 3, 3, 3 1.8 10
Z0405SF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 700 20 125 ‑ 5, 5, 5, 5 1.8 20
Z0409SF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 700 20 125 ‑ 10, 10, 10, 10 1.8 100
Z0410SF TO‑202‑3 Standard 4 700 20 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 25 1.8 200
BTA04-700T TO‑220AB Logic level 4 700 40 110 ‑ 5, 5, 5, 5 1.8 ‑
BTA04-700S TO‑220AB Logic level 4 700 40 110 ‑ 10, 10, 10, 25 1.8 10
T405
DPAK, IPAK,
ISOWATT220‑AB,
TO‑220AB

of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
T435
DPAK, IPAK,
ISOWATT220‑AB,
TO‑220AB
Snubberless™ 4 600 to 800 30 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 2.5 400
Z0402NF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 800 20 125 ‑ 3, 3, 3, 3 0.5 10
Z0405NF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 800 20 125 ‑ 5, 5, 5, 5 1 20
Z0409NF TO‑202‑3 Logic level 4 800 20 125 ‑ 10, 10, 10, 10 2 100
Z0410NF TO‑202‑3 Standard 4 800 20 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 25 5 200
6 A Triacs
BTB06-600B TO‑220AB Standard 6 600 60 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 2.7(2) 400
BTB06-600BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 6 600 60 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 5.3 1000
BTB06-600C TO‑220AB Standard 6 600 60 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 2.7(1) 200
BTB06-600CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 6 600 60 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 3.5 400
BTB06-600SW TO‑220AB Logic level 6 600 60 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.4(2) 40
BTB06-600TW TO‑220AB Logic level 6 600 60 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.2(2) 20
T630-600W ISOWATT220AB Snubberless™ 6 600 80 125 30, 30, 30 ‑ 4.5 500
BTA06-600B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 6 600 60 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 2.7(2) 400
BTA06-600BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 6 600 60 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 5.3 1000
BTA06-600C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 6 600 60 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 2.7(1) 200
BTA06-600CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 6 600 60 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 3.5 400
BTA06-600SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 6 600 60 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.4(2) 40
BTA06-600TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 6 600 60 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.2(2) 20
T630-800W ISOWATT220AB Snubberless™ 6 800 80 125 30, 30, 30 ‑ 4.5 500
BTB06-800B TO‑220AB Standard 6 800 60 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 2.7(2) 400
13
STANDARD SNUBBERLESS™ AND LOGIC LEVEL TRIACS
Part number Package Triac type
RMS

IGT (I, II, III)
Triggering gate
current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
BTB06-800BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 6 800 60 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 5.3 1000
BTB06-800C TO‑220AB Standard 6 800 60 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 2.7(1) 200
BTB06-800CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 6 800 60 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 3.5 400
BTB06-800SW TO‑220AB Logic level 6 800 60 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.4(2) 40
BTB06-800TW TO‑220AB Logic level 6 800 60 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.2(2) 20
BTA06-800B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 6 800 60 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 2.7(2) 400
BTA06-800BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 6 800 60 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 5.3 1000
BTA06-800C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 6 800 60 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 2.7(1) 200
BTA06-800CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 6 800 60 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 3.5 400
BTA06-800SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 6 800 60 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.4(2) 40
BTA06-800TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 6 800 60 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.2(2) 20
8 A Triacs
BTB08-600B TO‑220AB Standard 8 600 80 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTB08-600BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 8 600 80 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 7 1000
BTB08-600C TO‑220AB Standard 8 600 80 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTB08-600CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 8 600 80 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 4.5 400
BTB08-600SW TO‑220AB Logic level 8 600 80 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTB08-600TW TO‑220AB Logic level 8 600 80 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.5(2) 20
BTA08-600B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 8 600 80 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTA08-600BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 8 600 80 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 7 1000
BTA08-600C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 8 600 80 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTA08-600CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 8 600 80 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 4.5 400
14
STANDARD SNUBBERLESS™ AND LOGIC LEVEL TRIACS
Part number Package Triac type
RMS

IGT (I, II, III)
Triggering gate
current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
BTA08-600SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 8 600 80 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTA08-600TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 8 600 80 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.5(2) 20
BTB08-800B TO‑220AB Standard 8 800 80 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTB08-800BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 8 800 80 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 7 1000
BTB08-800C TO‑220AB Standard 8 800 80 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTB08-800CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 8 800 80 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 4.5 400
BTB08-800SW TO‑220AB Logic level 8 800 80 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTB08-800TW TO‑220AB Logic level 8 800 80 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.5(2) 20
BTA08-800B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 8 800 80 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTA08-800BW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 8 800 80 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 7 1000
BTA08-800C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 8 800 80 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTA08-800CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 8 800 80 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 4.5 400
BTA08-800SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 8 800 80 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTA08-800TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 8 800 80 125 5, 5,5 ‑ 1.5(2) 20
T810 D²PAK, DPAK Logic level 8 800 80 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.8(2) 40
T835 D²PAK, DPAK Snubberless™ 8 800 80 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 4.5 400
10 A Triacs
BTB10-600BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 10 600 100 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 9 1000
BTB10-600B TO‑220AB Standard 10 600 100 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50,100 4.4(2) 400
BTB10-600C TO‑220AB Standard 10 600 100 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 4.4(1) 200
BTB10-600CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 10 600 100 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 5.5 1000
BTA10-600BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 10 600 100 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 9 1000
15
STANDARD SNUBBERLESS™ AND LOGIC LEVEL TRIACS
Part number Package Triac type
RMS

IGT (I, II, III)
Triggering gate
current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
BTA10-600B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 10 600 100 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50,100 4.4(2) 400
BTA10-600C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 10 600 100 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 4.4(1) 200
BTA10-600CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 10 600 100 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 5.5 1000
BTB10-800BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 10 800 100 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 9 1000
BTB10-800B TO‑220AB Standard 10 800 100 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 4.4(2) 400
BTB10-800C TO‑220AB Standard 10 800 100 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 4.4(1) 200
BTB10-800CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 10 800 100 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 5.5 1000
BTA10-800BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 10 800 100 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 9 1000
BTA10-800B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 10 800 100 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 4.4(2) 400
BTA10-800C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 10 800 100 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 4.4(1) 200
BTA10-800CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 10 800 100 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 5.5 1000
12 A Triacs
T1235-600G D²PAK Snubberless™ 12 600 120 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 6.5 500
T1250-600G D²PAK Snubberless™ 12 600 120 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 12 1000
BTB12-800B TO‑220AB Standard 12 600 120 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTB12-800BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 12 600 120 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 12 1000
BTB12-800C TO‑220AB Standard 12 600 120 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTB12-800CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 12 600 120 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 6.5 500
BTB12-800SW TO‑220AB Logic level 12 600 120 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.9(2) 40
BTB12-800TW TO‑220AB Logic level 12 600 120 125 5, 5, 5 ‑ 1(2) 20
BTA12-600BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 12 600 120 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 12 1000
BTA12-600C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 12 600 120 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
16
STANDARD SNUBBERLESS™ AND LOGIC LEVEL TRIACS
Part number Package Triac type
RMS

IGT (I, II, III)
Triggering gate
current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
BTA12-600CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 12 600 120 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 6.5 500
BTA12-600SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 12 600 120 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.9(2) 40
BTA12-600TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 12 600 120 125 5, 5, 5 ‑ 1(2) 20
BTB12-600B TO‑220AB Standard 12 800 120 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTB12-600BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 12 800 120 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 12 1000
BTB12-600C TO‑220AB Standard 12 800 120 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTB12-600CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 12 800 120 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 6.5 500
BTB12-600SW TO‑220AB Logic level 12 800 120 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.9(2) 40
BTB12-600TW TO‑220AB Logic level 12 800 120 125 5, 5, 5 ‑ 1(2) 20
BTA12-600B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 12 800 120 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTA12-800B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 12 800 120 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 5.3(2) 400
BTA12-800BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 12 800 120 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 12 1000
BTA12-800C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 12 800 120 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 5.3(1) 200
BTA12-800CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 12 800 120 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 6.5 500
BTA12-800SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 12 800 120 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.9(2) 40
BTA12-800TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 12 800 120 125 5, 5, 5 ‑ 1(2) 20
T1210-800G D²PAK Logic level 12 800 120 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 2.9(2) 40
T1235-800G D²PAK Snubberless™ 12 800 120 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 6.5 500
16 A Triacs
T1650-600G D²PAK Snubberless™ 16 600 160 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 14 1000
T1620-600W ISOWATT220AB Snubberless™ 16 600 195 125 20, 20, 20 ‑ 20 10
BTB16-600B TO‑220AB Standard 16 600 160 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 7(2) 400
17
STANDARD SNUBBERLESS™ AND LOGIC LEVEL TRIACS
Part number Package Triac type
RMS

IGT (I, II, III)
Triggering gate
current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
BTB16-600BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 16 600 160 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 14 1000
BTB16-600C TO‑220AB Standard 16 600 160 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 7(1) 200
BTB16-600CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 16 600 160 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 8.5 500
BTB16-600SW TO‑220AB Logic level 16 600 160 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTA16-600B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 16 600 160 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 7(2) 400
BTA16-600BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 16 600 160 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 14 1000
BTA16-600C TO‑220AB Ins Standard 16 600 160 125 ‑ 25, 25, 25, 50 7(1) 200
BTA16-600CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 16 600 160 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 8.5 500
BTA16-600SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 16 600 160 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTA16-600TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 16 600 160 125 5, 5,5 ‑ ‑ ‑
BTB16-800B TO‑220AB Standard 16 800 160 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 7(2) 400
BTB16-800BW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 16 800 160 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 14 1000
BTB16-800CW TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 16 800 160 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 8.5 500
BTB16-800SW TO‑220AB Logic level 16 800 160 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTA16-800B TO‑220AB Ins Standard 16 800 160 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 7(2) 400
BTA16-800BW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 16 800 160 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 14 1000
BTA16-800CW TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 16 800 160 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 8.5 500
BTA16-800SW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 16 800 160 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
BTA16-800TW TO‑220AB Ins Logic level 16 800 160 125 5, 5,5 ‑ ‑ ‑
T1610 D²PAK Logic level 16 800 160 125 10, 10, 10 ‑ 3(2) 40
T1620W ISOWATT220AB Snubberless™ 16 800 200 125 20, 20, 20 ‑ 8.5 300
T1630W ISOWATT220AB Snubberless™ 16 800 200 125 30,30,30 ‑ 11 500
18

current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
T1635 D²PAK Snubberless™ 16 800 160 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 8.5 500
20 A Triacs
BTA20-600CWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 20 600 200 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 20(2) 250
BTA20-700BWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 20 700 200 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 20 500
BTA20-700CWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 20 700 200 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 20(2) 250
25 A Triacs
BTA24-600BWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTA24-600CWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTB24-600BRG TO‑220AB Standard 25 600 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
BTB24-600BWRG TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTB24-600CWRG TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTA25-600BRG RD‑91 Standard 25 600 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
BTA25-600BWRG RD‑91 Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTA25-600CWRG RD‑91 Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTA26-600BRG TOP‑3 Ins Standard 25 600 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
BTA26-600BWRG TOP‑3 Ins Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTA26-600CWRG TOP‑3 Ins Snubberless™ 25 600 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTB26-600BRG TOP‑3 Standard 25 600 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
T2535-800G D²PAK Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTA24-800BWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTA24-800CWRG TO‑220AB Ins Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTB24-800BRG TO‑220AB Standard 25 800 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
19
STANDARD SNUBBERLESS™ AND LOGIC LEVEL TRIACS
Part number Package Triac type
RMS

IGT (I, II, III)
Triggering gate
current
IGT (I, II, III, IV)
Rate of decrease
of commutating
on-state current
(dI/dt)c
(@ Tj max)
Rising rate
of
off voltage
dV/dt
(@ Tj max)
max (A) max (V) max (A) max (°C) max (mA) max (mA) min (A/ms) min (V/µs)
BTB24-800BWRG TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTB24-800CWRG TO‑220AB Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTA25-800BRG RD‑91 Standard 25 800 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
BTA25-800BWRG RD‑91 Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTA25-800CWRG RD‑91 Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTA26-800BRG TOP‑3 Ins Standard 25 800 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
BTA26-800BWRG TOP‑3 Ins Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 50, 50, 50 ‑ 22 1000
BTA26-800CWRG TOP‑3 Ins Snubberless™ 25 800 250 125 35, 35, 35 ‑ 13 500
BTB26-800BRG TOP‑3 Standard 25 800 250 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 13(2) 500
40 A Triacs
BTA40 RD‑91 Standard 40 800 400 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 20(2) 500
BTB41 TOP‑3 Standard 40 800 400 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 20(2) 500
BTA41 TOP‑3 Ins Standard 40 800 400 125 ‑ 50, 50, 50, 100 20(2) 500